Incident Date

7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005128

RMP21-005129

RMP21-005130

RMP21-005131
RMP21-005132

RMP21-005133

RMP21-005134

RMP21-005135

RMP21-005136
RMP21-005137
RMP21-005138

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

MEADOW DR / SWALLOW
LN

2510 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3255 KIRCHOFF RD
4716 ARBOR DR

2209 CEDAR ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

2300 CAMPBELL ST
2210 CEDAR ST

4714 ARBOR DR

2303 CEDAR ST

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2210 WILLOW LN

2251 PLUM GROVE RD
2340 HICKS RD

2215 WILLOW LN

2309 CEDAR ST

3712 BLUEBIRD LN
4209 OWL DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
EVERGREEN APTS
EVERGREEN APTS

KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RMPD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

DIST 16

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

Incident

PARKING COMPLAINT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
STOLEN AUTO
ELEVATOR CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
ABANDONED AUTO
PUBLIC SERVICE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/13/2021 8:16:31 AM



Incident Date

7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

7/12/2021

7/12/2021

7/12/2021
7/12/2021
7/12/2021

Report Number

RMP21-005140
RMP21-005139
RMP21-005141
RMP21-005142
RMP21-005143
RMP21-005144

RMP21-005145
RMP21-005146

RMP21-005147

RMP21-005148

RMP21-005149

RMP21-005150
RMP21-005151

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

4728 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
4722 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
3605 BOBOLINK LN

5508 OLD MILL LN

1801 WINNETKA CIR

3804 JAY LN

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

3303 CENTRAL RD

1300 HICKS RD SHELL STATION

2305 GEORGE ST
GOLF RD / RING RD
APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF

RD
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

2401 LOIS DR PUBLIC STORAGE

2900 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER

2785 ALGONQUIN RD SERVICE KINGS

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC:2775

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2300
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

3350 KIRCHOFF RD

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

BASKIN ROBBINS
1460 GOLF RD WALMART

2200 ST JAMES ST

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
THREAT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
INVESTIGATION

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STOLEN AUTO
BURGLARY

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/13/2021 8:16:31 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition

7112/2021 RMP21-005153 3102 MARTIN LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED

7112/2021 RMP21-005155 4681 KENILWORTH DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2021 5110 TOLLVIEW DR CELL TOWER WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

7112/2021 RMP21-005156 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE NW RECOVERY CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2021 RMP21-005157 2203 KIRCHOFF RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7112/2021 RMP21-005158 3707 BLUEBIRD LN FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7112/2021 3939 WINNETKA AVE ICE ARENA AMBULANCE CALL

7112/2021 3939 WINNETKA AVE WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA AMBULANCE CALL

7112/2021 RMP21-005160 2500 CARDINAL DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7112/2021 QISPROX LOC:1901 GOLF COM ED WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

7112/2021 RMP21-005161 2308 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7112/2021 RMP21-005162 4305 WEBER DR FIREWORKS COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/13/2021 8:16:31 AM



