



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2021	RMP21-005128	MEADOW DR / SWALLOW LN		PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005129	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005130	2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005131	2209 CEDAR ST		STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021	RMP21-005132	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	ELEVATOR CALL	
7/12/2021		4 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021		2300 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005133	2210 CEDAR ST		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005134	2303 CEDAR ST		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005135	2210 WILLOW LN		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		2251 PLUM GROVE RD		ABANDONED AUTO	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005136	2340 HICKS RD	DIST 16	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005137	2215 WILLOW LN		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005138	2309 CEDAR ST		BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		3712 BLUEBIRD LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021		4209 OWL DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2021		4728 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005140	4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021	RMP21-005139	3605 BOBOLINK LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005141	5508 OLD MILL LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005142	1801 WINNETKA CIR		INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005143	3804 JAY LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005144	ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005145	3303 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005146	1300 HICKS RD	SHELL STATION	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2021		2305 GEORGE ST		INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005147	GOLF RD / RING RD		ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/12/2021		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021		2850 NORTHAMPTON DR		STOLEN AUTO	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005148	2401 LOIS DR	PUBLIC STORAGE	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		2900 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005149	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	SERVICE KINGS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		2300 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021		APPROX LOC:2775 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021		APPROX LOC:2300 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021		ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005150	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	BASKIN ROBBINS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/12/2021	RMP21-005151	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021		2200 ST JAMES ST		AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/12/2021	RMP21-005153	3102 MARTIN LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/12/2021	RMP21-005155	4681 KENILWORTH DR		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	CELL TOWER	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005156	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005157	2203 KIRCHOFF RD		INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005158	3707 BLUEBIRD LN		FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		3939 WINNETKA AVE	ICE ARENA	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021		3939 WINNETKA AVE	WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/12/2021	RMP21-005160	2500 CARDINAL DR		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/12/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	COM ED	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005161	2308 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/12/2021	RMP21-005162	4305 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT